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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

White Shield, Inc. (WSI) provided site assessment services upon removal of two regulated

Underground Storage Tanks (USTs), measuring approximately 8 feet x 8 feet 4.5 feet in height

(square) with an estimated capacity of 500 gallons each. The tanks were used for storing used

motor oil generated during truck servicing operations. The tanks were located at 1618 Rudkin
Road, Yakima, Washington.

The used motor oil was conveyed to the tanks via PVC piping. The inlets and outlets were
located adjacent to the south wall of a metal building. The USTs and piping were in good
condition at the time of removal. A close inspection of the tanks revealed signs of incipient
corrosion and pitting but no holes were observed.

Laboratory analysis of soil samples revealed petroleum contamination exceeding the MTCA
Method A Cleanup Levels in the soil taken from the bottom of two separate excavations. The
analytical laboratory results indicated contamination below the MTCA cleanup level on the walls
of the excavations.
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2.0

UST Closure Site Assessment Report
1618 Rudkin Road, Yakima, Washington.

Introduction
1.1  Purpose

This report describes findings and actions taken for work associated with the removal of
two regulated Underground Storage Tanks (USTs), measuring approximately 8 feet x 8
feet x 4.5 feet, with a capacity of 500 gallons each. The tanks were located at 1618
Rudkin Road, Yakima, Washington. The Washington State Department of Ecology
(WSDOE) requires a report for the closure of a regulated Underground Storage Tank
(UST) site.

1.2 Scope of Work

White Shield, Inc. (WSI) provided site assessment services for the removal of two 500
gallon used motor oil USTs. Russell Crane Services Inc. provided the decommissioning
services and removed the USTs from the site for cleaning and disposal. On Site
Environmental, Inc. (OnSite), Redmond, Washington, provided the laboratory analytical
services. Refer to Appendix B, Laboratory report and chain of custody and Table I, Soil
Field Screening and Laboratory Analytical Results.

The initial site assessment services provided by WSI included 7 Thin Layer
Chromatography (TLC) field screening tests for semi-volatile components. A total of

13 soil samples were also sent to the laboratory for analysis.

This report completes the site assessment services provided by White Shield, Inc.

Background Information
2.1  Site Location

The site is located at 1618 Rudkin Road, Yakima Washington. It is approximately 1.5
miles north of Valley Mall Boulevard/Rudkin Road intersection. The site is described as
the tax parcel # 191329-43440 located in the SE 1/4, Section 29, T13N, R19E, W.M.
Refer to Figure 1, Site Location Map.

Ref. # RUC-0294 1



UST Closure Site Assessment Report
1618 Rudkin Road, Yakima, Washington.

2.2 Site Description and History

The main structure on the subject site is a metal frame building which is utilized for truck
servicing. The east half of the metal building is occupied by Better All Auto Sales and
Transport and the west half is rented by Yakima Truck Service. The two underground
storage tanks, with a capacity of 500 gallons each, were installed eight years ago at the
southwest and the southeast ends of the metal building. The tank at the southeast end
was used by Better All Auto Sales and Transport and the tank at the southwest end was
used by Yakima Transport Service. The subject site is also occupied by an above ground
storage tank, a truck wash and two diesel fuel underground storage tanks. Refer to
Figure 2, Site Plan and Figure 3, Sampling Plan. -

The USTs that were removed on December 14, 1994 are described as follows:

3 004274 used oil/w 500
————— ————— — *=/
4 004274 used oil/w 500

An interview with the site owner revealed that there were no underground tanks at the
site prior to the installation of the two waste oil tanks. Currently, there are two diesel
fuel underground storage tanks located to the north of the truck wash and a diesel fuel
aboveground storage tank to the east. Refer to Figure 2, Site Plan.

2.3 Soils Description

The soil appeared to be predominantly inorganic silts, very fine sands, rock flour, silty
or clayey fine sands (ML).

Ref. # RUC-0294 3
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UST Closure Site Assessment Report
1618 Rudkin Road, Yakima, Washington.

1. Select a laboratory certified clean sample jar for sample collection.

2. Using clean latex gloves and clean sampling utensils (Alconox
Detergent, chlorine solution, tap water rinse and distilled water
rinse cycle) tightly pack the soil sample in the sample jar (8 oz.)
to the top of the jar to prevent any airspace. Collect co-located
samples using the same procedure.

3. Label the jar with the soil sample number, the type of laboratory
test required, the date, name of site and sampler. The sample is
then entered on the chain of custody form.

4. Cool the sample in wet ice to approximately 4 degrees centigrade.

5. Repack the samples for shipment to the laboratory in blue ice and
a cooler.

6. Relinquish sample to courier for shipment to the laboratory.

3.2 Tank Removals

Hari Sharma, site assessor registered with the Washington State Department of Ecology
Underground Storage Tank Program, performed the Site Assessment on December 14,
1994. The top of USTs had been exposed and the used motor oil transmission pipelines
had been disconnected prior to the arrival of WSI personnel. All pipelines associated
with the tanks have been removed.

Each excavation measured approximately 10 feet x 10 feet x 7 feet deep. The soil in the
excavations appeared clean. The TLC field screening conducted on seven soil samples
taken from the excavations revealed no apparent contamination.

3.3 Tank Inspection

Soil and scale attached to the tank was removed to completely expose the tanks for
inspection. The tanks showed signs of incipient corrosion and pitting but no holes were
observed. Refer to Photographs 4 and 5 for the condition of the tanks.

3.4  Initial Sampling/Site Assessment

On December 14, 1994, a total of 13 soil samples were collected from the excavations
and the soil stockpile for TLC field screening and laboratory analysis. The TLC field
screening of the samples RUC-0294-101, 102, 104, 105 from the excavation #1 and
samples RUC-0294-202, 204, and 205 from the excavation #2 revealed no apparent
contamination.

Ref. # RUC-0294 6
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UST Closure Site Assessment Report
1618 Rudkin Road, Yakima, Washington.

Samples RUC-0294-101 through 104 were collected from the east, south, west and north
walls of the excavation #1 at a depth of approximately 3.5 feet. Sample RUC-0294-105
was collected from the bottom of the excavation #1 at a depth of 7 feet. The samples
RUC-0294-106 through 108 were collected from the soil stockpile. The stockpile consists
of approximately 20 yards of soil removed from the two excavations. The samples RUC-
0294-201 through 205 were collected from the excavation #2. The samples RUC-0294-
201 through 204 were collected at a depth of approximately 3.5 feet from the east, south,
west and the north walls respectively. Sample RUC-0294-205 was collected from the
bottom of excavation # 2 at a depth of 7 feet. Refer to Figure 3, Site Sampling Plan.

A total of 13 soil samples were sent to OnSite for laboratory analyses. The laboratory
results revealed contamination levels below the MTCA cleanup level on the walls of both
excavations. However, the bottom sample RUC-0294-105 from excavation #1 and the
bottom sample RUC-0294-205 from the excavation #2 had total petroleum hydrocarbon
contamination of 440 ppm and 310 ppm respectively. The two bottom samples were
taken from directly below the waste oil inlets and the discharge outlets of the tanks
which were located adjacent to the south wall of the metal building. Refer to Figure 3,
Sampling Plan for bottom sample locations. Any further removal of the material from
the bottom of the excavations will jeopardize the structural integrity of the building
foundation. WSI recommends insitu bioremediation of the site to meet MTCA cleanup
requirements. Refer to Table I and Appendix B for analytical laboratory results.

Soil Analysis Summary
4.1  Petroleum Analysis
The field screening and the laboratory analytical results are summarized in Table
I. The Field Sampling Log is included as Appendix A, and the laboratory
analytical report, as Appendix B.

Ground Water & Well Logs

Groundwater was not intersected in this excavation. Washington State Department of
Ecology well logs are presented in Appendix G.

Ref. # RUC-0294 7
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UST Closure Site Assessment Report
1618 Rudkin Road, Yakima, Washington.

TABLE I: SOIL FIELD SCREENING & LABORATORY ANALYTICAL RESULTS

East wall/South wall 3.5 feet ’_IEC-0294—101/102 12/14/94 nd 73
West wall/North wall 3.5 feet RUC-0294-103/104 | 12/ 14/94 nd* nd
Bottom 7 feet RUC-0294-105 12/14/94 nd 440
East wall/South wall 3.5 feet RUC-0294-201/202 | 12/ 14/94 nd* nd
West wall/North wall 3.5 feet RUC-0294-203/204 | 12/14/94| nd* nd
Bottom RUC-0294-205 12/14/94 nd 310
Stockpile RUC-0294-106 sp | 12/14/94 nt 14,000
Stockpile RUC-0294-107 sp | 12/14/94 nt 360
Stockpile RUC-0294-108 sp | 12/ 14/94 nt 310

nt = Not Tested
nd = Not Detected

* Samples RUC-0294-103, RUC-0294-201 and 203 were not field screened.

Ref. # RUC-0294 9
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UST Closure Site Assessment Report
1618 Rudkin Road, Yakima, Washington.

End Use of Soil

Analytical laboratory results of the stockpile samples revealed evidence of petroleum
contamination in excess of the Method A Cleanup Levels as established by the Model
Toxics Control Act (WAC 173-340-720). The stockpile consists of Class 3 and Class 4
Soils and should be either properly disposed in compliance with WSDOE regulations or
remediated on site to meet the MTCA cleanup requirements.

Conclusion

Analytical laboratory results revealed petroleum contamination in excess of the MTCA
Cleanup Levels remaining in the bottom of the two excavations. Since further removal
of the contaminated soil will jeopardize the structural integrity of the building foundation,
WSI recommends insitu bioremediation of the site to meet the Method A Cleanup Levels
as established by the Model Toxics Control Act (WAC 173-340-720).

Limitations

In performing our professional services, WSI uses a degree of care ordinarily exercised
under similar circumstances by members of our profession. No warranty, expressed or
implied, is made or intended. Our conclusions and recommendations, developed from our
field and laboratory investigation reported herein, are based upon this firm's understanding
of the project and are in concurrence with generally accepted practice.

Ref. # RUC-0294 10
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Rl onsite
*  Envirenmental Inc.

Analytical Testing and Mobile Laboratory Services

December 19, 1994
Lab Traveler #:12-046

Terry Miller
White Shield, Inc.
P.O. Box 477
- Grandview, WA 98930

Dear Terry:

Enclosed are the results of the analyses of samples submitted on December 17,
1994 from Project RUC-0294.

We appreciate this opportunity to be of service to you on this project. If you
have any questions regarding this report, please feel free to call me.

Sincerely,

2L

Karl P. Hornyik
Project Chemist

Enclosures

14924 NE 31st Circle « Redmond, WA 98052 + (206) 883-3881 « Fax (206) 885-4603



Date of Report: December 19, 1994
Samples Submitted: December 17, 1994
Lab Traveler: 12-046

Project: RUC-0294

EPA 418.1 Modified

Date Extracted: 12-19-94
Date Analyzed: 12-19-94

Matrix: Soil
- Units: mg/Kg (ppm)

Client ID 4 Dilution

Factor
RUC-0294-101/RUC-0294-102 2
Composite }
RUC-0294-103/RUC-0294-104 2
Composite A
RUC-0294-105 2
RUC-0294-106sp 40

RUC-0294-107sp
RUC-0294-108sp

RUC-0294-201/RUC-0294-202
- Composite

RUC-0294-203/RUC-0294-204 2
Composite

RUC-0294-205 2

" Total Petroleum

Hydrocarbons
73
<20

440
14000

360

310
<20

<20

310



Date of Report: December 19, 1994
Samples Submitted: December 17, 1994
Lab Traveler: 12-046

Project: RUC-0294

EPA 418.1 Modified

QUALITY ASSURANCE
Date Extracted: 12-19-94
Date Analyzed: 12-19-94
Matrix: Soil |
Units: mg/Kg (ppm)
Dilution Total Petroleum
Factor Hydrocarbons
Method Blank 2 R <20
Sample:  12-046-13 2 . 305
Duplicate 2 359

RPD 16%
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Table 2
Method A Cleanup Levels — Soil®

Model Toxics Control Act--Cleanup

173-340-740

i

Hazardous Substance CAS Number Cleanup Level
Arsenic 7440-38-2 20.0 mg/kg®
Benzene 71-43-2 0.5 mg/kg*
-Cadmium 7440-43-9 2.0 mg/kg*
Chromium 7440-47-3 100.0 mg/kg*
DDT 50-29_3 1.0 mg/kg'
Ethylbenzene 100-41-4 20.0 mg/kg®
Ethylene dibromide 106-93—4 0.001 mg/kg"
Lead 7439-92_1 250.0 mg/kg'
Lindane 58-89-9 1.0 mg/kg’
Methylene chloride 75-09-2 0.5 mg/kg"
Mercury (inorganic) 7439-97—6 1.0 mg/kg'
PAHs (carcinogenic) 1.0 mg/kg™
PCB Mixtures 1.0 mg/kg"
Tetrachloroethylene 127-18-4 0.5 mg/kg’
Toluene 108-88-3 40.0 mg/kg”
TPH (gasoline) 100.0 mg/kg*
TPH (diesel) 200.0 mg/kg"
TPH (other) 200.0 mg/kg’
1,1,1 Trichloroethane 71-55-6 20.0 mg/kg"
Trichloroethylene 79-01-5 0.5 mg/kg"
Xylenes 1330-20-7 20.0 mg/kg"

Arsenic. Cleanup level based on background concentrations in the state of Washington.
Benzene. Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.

Cadmium. Cleanup level based on plant protection.

Chromium. Cleanup level based on health risks associated with inhalation of resuspended dust.

DDT. Cleanup level based On concentrations derived using the procedures in subsection
(3)(2)(iii)(B) of this section.

Ethylbenzene. Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.
Ethylene dibromide., Cleanup level based on protection of ground water,
Lead. Cleanup level based on preventing unacceptable blood lead levels.

(1/28/91) [Ch. 173-340 WAC—p 109]



"173-340-740 Model Toxics Control Act-—Cleanup

i

[Ch. 173-340 WAC—p 110] (1/28/91)

Lindane. Cleanup level based on concentration derived using the procedures in subsection
(3)(a)(iii)(B) of this section.

Methylene chloride. Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.
Mercury. Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.

PAHs (carcinogenic). Cleanup level based on concentration derived using the procedures in
subsection (3)(a)(iii)(B) of this section.

PCB Mixtures. Cleanup level based on concentration derived using the procedures in subsec-
tion (3)(a)(iii)(B) of this section.

Tetrachloroethylene. Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.

Toluene. Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (gasoline). Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (diesel). Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (other). Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.
1,1,1 Trichloroethane. Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.

Trichloroethylene. Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.

Xylenes. Cleanup level based on protection of ground water.
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S
emmmmetll UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK
Bl Site Check/Site Assessment Checklisct\)

GY :

When a release has not been confirmed and reported, this Site Check/Site Assessment Checklist must be completed

and signed by a person registered with the Department of Ecology. The results of the site check or site assess-

ment must be included with this checklist. This form must be submitted to Ecology at the address shown below
within 30 days after completion of the site check/site assessment. :

; Include the Ecology site ID number if the tanks are registered with Ecology. This number
may be found on the tank owner's invoice or tank permit.

TANK INFORMATION:; Please list all the tanks for which the site check and site assessment is being conducted.
Use the tank ID number if available, and indicate tank capacity and substance stored.

; Please check the appropriate item.

CHECKLIST: Please initial each item in the appropriate box.

Underground Storage Tank Section
SITE ASSESSOR INFORMATION; This form must be signed by the Department of Ecology
registered site assessor who is responsible for conducting the site check/ P. O. Box 47655
site assessment. _ Olympia, WA 98504-7655

SITE INFORMATION " '
Site ID Number (on invoice or available from Ecology if the tanks are registered): QO !}274

Site/Business Name: B£g77£2 KL Avto Sedss And BansheT # Yakimn Tesnshe] Scey
Site Address: /6] & @DL//\/ &/(ﬂ Telephone: ( S_D?) 5751830

Street

TANK INFORMATION
Tank ID No. Tank Capacity Substance Stored
3 oo Veep Memez. 01—
v | S0 wed Mone. o)l

'REASON FOR CONDUCTING SITE CHECK/SITE ASSESSMENT

Check one:

Investigate suspected release due to on-site environm nigmimatiory/ (£
Investigate suspected release due to off-site environm inati

Abandoned tank containing product. -
Required by Ecology or delegated agency for UST system closed before 12/22/88.

Extend temporary closure of UST system for more than lnonths.

UST system undergoing change-in-service. JAN 171995

UST system permanently closed-in-place. ' :
v~ UST system permanently closed with tank removed. ECO LOGY

~

Other (describe): :

ECY 010-158 page 1
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CHECKLIST
Each item of the following checklist shall be initialed by the person registered with the Department of Ecology
whose signature appears below. : YES NO

1. The location of the UST site is shown on the vicinity map. HS

2. A brief summary of information obtained during the site inspection is provided. ' HS

_ (see Section 3.2 in the Site Assessment Guidance)

3. A summary of UST system data is provided. (see Section 3.1) ns

4, The soils characteristics at the UST site are described. (see Section 5.2) HS

5 Is there apparent groundwater in the tank excavation? HS

6. A brief description of the surrounding land is provided. (see Section 3.1) . HS

7. Information has been provided indicating the number and types of samples collected,
methods used to collect and analyze the samples, and the name and address of the - |HS
laboratory used to perform the analyses.

8. A sketch or sketches showing the following items is provided:
- location and ID number for all field samples collected HS
- groundwater samples distinguished from soil samples (if applicable) NA
- samples collected from stockpiled excavated soil #e
- tank and piping locations and limits of excavation pit HS
- adjacent structures and streets ‘ HS
- approximate locations of any on-site and nearby utilities : »e

9. - Ifsampling procedures different from those specified in the gu'idance were used, has )
justification for using these alternative sampling procedures been provided? . P%

(see Section 3.4)

10. A table is provided showing laboratory results for each sample collected including:
sample ID number, constituents analyzed for and corresponding concentration, analytical He
method and detection limit for that method.

11.  Any factors that may have compromised the quality of the data or validity of the results are | 1rs
described.

12. The results 0£ this site check/site assessment indicate that a confirmed release of S
regulated substance has occured. ‘

A SpAaemA WHITE SwECD, INC .

. PERSON REGISTERED WITH ECOLOGY : FIRM AFFILIATEDWITH
susiNess AooRess:_ 50/ éZM DelD6E. ﬁgﬂfr@ TELngONE;(g?) gg2—-n gy
(RANVDY| E U WA 98530
cITY ‘ STATE ZIP+CODE

I hereby certify that I have been in responsible charge of performing the site check [ site assessment
described above. Persons submitting false information are subject to penalties under Chapter 173-360

" 2/29/7 T Apmn

/ Date’ Signature of Person Registered with Ecology

page2
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B UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

For Office Use Opnly

nnﬂ TEMPORARY/PERMANENT CLOSURE
and SITE ASSESSMENT NOTICE Owner #

See back of form for instructions

Y: Please [V] the appropriate box(es) U Site

[

Please type or print information

-] Temporar l: il[’ermanent IChan e-In- Site A t
‘TankpClos?.’lre Tank Closure Serv1cge DSltg ssessmen/

‘SITE INFORMATION: ,
Site ID Number (on invoice or available from Ecology if the tanks are registered): 0042 71%

Site/Business Name: JAPIM A TPANS o7 SERVICE a‘ 77 Al Avzn ShAec And TBANS ]

Site Address: /é/ g ,QUD,K//\/ %

Telephone: ( 52? \;75— /830

\/A—z mA WA 72 o /

State

27

2IP-Code

~ “CONTAMINATION -

TANK INFORMATION:

Tank ID Closure Date

Tank Capacity Substance Stored PRESENT ATTHE: =
3 /.2}//9‘ /7Y o0 Ordlon Moo .ol ' TIME OF CLOSURE"
/9 \ ,
L 2 )iy /7Y on Gallon Moo/~ 244~ :Y:]” r: |
N TVER
;‘ Unknown
[~ JANT7TS = Check unknown if no
obvious contamination was
observed and
ECOLOGY —|— |mbmmerapites
received from lab.

"UST SYSTEM. OWNEnIOPERATOR
UST Owner/Operator: 208 D /7/;](\

Owners Signature: Cbm Mr (B ﬂ%&'félephone ( S_M) q é g cf»l é: 7 4
Acdess. 1618 odjeS /20/@

Street

Yapima Lok gz G0/

City State - ZIPCooe

TANK CLOSURE/CHANGE-IN-SERVICE PERFORMED BY:
Service Provider: BV‘SK é‘//(/ Wd ‘%‘// £ EI IA C- License Number:

Decommissioni
Licensed Supervisor: or

License Number:
Supervisors Signature:
Address: so5 A‘aa/g 7- A’l/él{/(/ﬁ §
Street P.O. Box
A ma LA Gg79/
v Tay State P Toce
Telephone: ( ) ;

SITE CHECK/SITE ASSESSMENT CONDUCTED BY:

Name of Registered Site Assessor: //4% / 5// 4em b
Telephone: @j) gng"//w
aasross; B! BRAVD ZIDGE ,@,@

eAnDyZul LA 75730

Slate

ECY 020-34




PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
INSTRUCTIONS

Return this completed form to:

Underground Storage

This form is to be completed by the Tank Owner :
and submitted to Ecology within 30 days of tank ggpﬁmeﬁtcgtl'%glogy
closure. !

P. O. Box 47655
Olympia, WA 98504-7655

Mark the appropriate box(es) for temporary tank closure,
permanent tank closure, change-in-service, or site assessment.

Permanent Closure and Change-in-Service require a site assessment be performed.

'SITE INFORMATION:

Fill in the site information. Be sure to include the Ecology site ID number. This number may be found on
the invoice or permit. Include a contact telephone number so any problems may be resolved quickly.

/TANK INFORMATION:

List the tanks that were closed. Please use tank ID numbers and indicate the date of permanent closure. ..
Be sure to attach your Underground Storage Tank Permits for any tanks that are now closed.

{UST SYSTEM OWNER/OPERATOR:

Please fill in the owner's/operator's name, address, and telephone number. Be sure to sign this form.

“TANK CLOSURE/CHANGE-IN-SERVICE PERFORMED BY:

List the closure company. Cbmpanigs that provide UST services MUST be licensed by Ecology. Ask to
see their supervisor's license. Make sure the licensed supervisor signs this form.

'SITE CHECK/SITE ASSESSMENT CONDUGTED BY:

iy
‘ e
'

Fill in the site assessor information for permanent closure or change-in-service. Mark the appropriate
box showing whether contamination from the underground tank(s) was or is present at the site. A site
check/site assessment MUST be conducted by a site assessor who is registered with Ecology.

If contamination at the site is found or suspected, the appropriate Ecology Regional Office must be
notified within 24 hours. If the contamination is confirmed, a site characterization report must be
submitted to the regional office within 90 days. If contamination is not confirmed, a site assessment
report must be submitted to the above address within 30 days.

Tanks exempt from notification requirements are:

Farm or residential tanks, 1100 gallons or less, used to store motor fuel for personal or
farm use only. The fuel must not be for resale or used for business purposes.

Tanks used for storing heating oil that is used on the premises where the tank is located.
Tanks with a capacity of 110 gallons or less.

Equipment or machinery tanks such as hydraulic lifts or electrical equipment tanks.

Emergency overflow tanks, catch basins, or sumps.

For more information call toll free in the state of Washington
’ 1-800-826-7716 or (206) A38T13T o e
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TABLE V. END USE CRITERIA FOR PETROLEUM-CONTAMINATED SOILS

Soil Class (ppm)

Analyte Analytical 1 2 3 4
Method

Heavy fuel -~ WTPH- <60 60-200 200-2000 >2000
hydrocarbons 418.1 i
(C24-C30) mod.
Diesel WTPH-D <25 25-200 200-500 >500
(C12-C24) .
Gasoline WTPH-G <5 - 5-100 100-250 >250
(Ce-C12)
Benzene 8020 <0.005 0.005-0.5 <0.5 >0.5
Ethylbenzene 8020 <0.005 0.005-20 <20 >20
Toluene 8020 <0.005 0.005-40 .<40 >40
Xylenes (total) 8020 <0.005 0.005-20 =20 >20

Treatment is recommended for all Class 3 and 4 sails.

NOTES: -

Class

Class

Class

Class

1 Soil Uses:

Any use which will not cause threat to human health or the environment.

2 Soail Uses:

Backfill at the cleanup site

Fill in commercial or industrial areas

Cover or fill in permitted landfills

Road subgrade or other road construction fill _

Fill in or near: wetlands, surface water, ground water, drinkina water wells or utility
trenches is NOT recommended. Use as residential _topsoil is also NOT
recommended.

3 Soail Uses:

Treatment
Disposal at the original site (no solid waste diposal permit needed)

Road construction (no solid waste diposal permit needed)
Use or disposal in permitted, municipal landiills

Permitted as a new PCS landfil
(An evaluation should be made to ensure that disposal will not cause a threat to

human health or the environment, e.g. use near water bodies)
4 Soil Uses:

Treatment

Disposal in a permiﬁed, municipal landfill

Permitted as a new PCS landfill
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File Original and First Copy with
Department of Ecology

Second Copy — Owner:s Copy
Third Copy — Driller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE O WASHEIGTON

Application NO. oo E——

Permit NO. «ov. s

. -

!(1-:‘ OWNER: Name.....b ALY . A- Mabe Addras....g.l.. ....... S .30thAV§,‘YakiIT\a,WA ...... 98902 .
JOCATION OF WELL: county YAKIMA . NE .y, SE_ysec 29 1 13 n. r1E.wMm.
éejring and distance from section or subdivision corner 1.0t 21, Gibler Garden Tracts : i

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic XX Industrial (0 Municipal O

Irrigation [J Test Wwell [ Other a

Owner’s number of well

(4) TYPE OF WORK:

(if more than one).... ........... -
New well § Method: Dug a Bored O
Deepened O Cable O Driven [J

* Reconditioned [J

Rotary B Jetted O

Diameter of well ... Y inches.
.ft. Depth of completed well 53 it

(5) DIMENSIOBNS:

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:

Casing installed: __6...” Diam. from ol ft. to _..b4.. st
Threaded [0 woeeeeeeees * Diam. from ..... ... ft. to . . . N
welded?EX e » Diam. from .. R S T 7 J— 1t.

Perforations: vesOd Nofik

Type of perforator used

SIZE of perforations ...ceescemes
... perforations from
... perforations from ...

(10) WELL LOG:

Formation: Describe by colo?, character, size 0f material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

MATERIAL ﬁ'nom l__’rg_

_Grass & _clay__,___—_____’_—L,O,‘—.l_

\
| B

_sand, Gravel, Boulders 1 213

.................... perforations from ... 1t. to

Screens: Yes[ Nofk
Manufacturer’s Name

NO PVC Liner Installed

P TyDpe...... Model NO..owemmomessenmneanece “' . : .
{ Diam. eoseeeens Slot size L T J— ft. 6" Drive shoe installed
Diam. ccccereenees [ T A3 - —— from ..... ft. to ft.
Gravel paCked: Yes(d No [ Sizeof gravel: S
Gravel placed fIOM ocsimsmmssmemssmeenmerrs
Surface seal: vesggx No (O  To what depth? ...... 18 .......... .. ft.
Material used in seal bentonite

Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes %
Type of water?...‘..s. ........... a ce .. Depth Of Strata....szemeee
Method of sealing strata off

(7) PUMP: Manufacturer's Name
Type: ..

Land-surface elevation

-

(8) WATER LEVELS: above mean sea level....
Static level 11 ._ft. below top of well Date
Artesian pressure . 1bs. per square inch Date.

Artesian water is controlled by

(Cap, valve, etc.)

Drawdown is amount water level is
lowered below static level

(9) WELL TESTS:

Was a pump test made? Yes O No X If yes, by WHROIM 2. cececernemnascnsasasnsasasasses
vield: 50+ _ gal./min. with £t. drawdown after hrs.
\’5 " ”
o ESTIMATED AIRLIFT : *

\'\very data (time taken as Zero when pump turned off) (water level
Neasured from well top to water level)

Water Level Water Level

~

Water Level

Time

Time

........................ g.p.m. Date

............ Was a chemical analysis made? Yes (] No O

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

— 2 G .1 o » B * i
AV
4

| OESAATRASNT me T°C T
T CEMTRALXZTVY T |

Work started 2/10 19"..8.6. Completed......... 2/11. ..... ; 1986
WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME... PONDEROSA DRILLING. & DEVELOPMENT. ING.._.

................................... (Type of print)

Address..;?' 6010 Broadwa y,SpO WA ..... 99212 ..........
[signea]...!z/ % , /*; e
W. Joseph ¢lose Jr. ( :

License No...... ..1040 ..... Date 2/11 ........... . 1986

P



T lbet/ &/ W A lna R B 8 B~ == ™ ="

START CARDNO. 2612k =

PROJECT NAME: Sonu "ﬁn‘—u %L\mA\)M’\ COUNTY: _,_1__5_.&? i

WELL IDENTIFIGATIG oD -+ LocATIONME v SE. v Se0 27 "Tem \/&' fﬁE'
DmLuyya?‘rHoo: sau\\erf\fv, ¢\<fuer75t %\ " STREET ADDRESS OF WELL: 2220 € tole
DRILLER dsnd_Siownes _7\/,«;4,‘,“;_ ; WA '
FIRM: Lan rpmﬁental Services, Inc. . WATER LEVEL ELEVATION: [Z-,D.
BIGNATURE: ce(ix\./J e 4 . GROUND SUREACE ELEVATION:
consuLTinG FIRm__ 1 = (4t N di bl WSTALLED: _ D=\, 5?— oL -
aepnssemmve, Von O (R SN DEVELOPED: J$-4d=
AS-BULT - . - WELL DATA ’ FORMATION DESCRIPTION
, ————+—STEEL SURFACE MONUMENT =~ | &~ 93 5Ancl~ ;(?/LAUQLS
: W/LOCK P <FT.. ABOVE GL C \
: : ——PROTECTIVE POSTS 2/
ARKAR FIRE =
A 4l B
g Sl f‘ONCRE’.L‘E SURFACE :SEAL
ERNE " ,O’"TO (3
\ - \ 5 ’
I : WELL csc;~\—a TO - \3
: A" . scH 40O. TFJ PVC e
. .'.,'.";'_". JE o T - RS
N _ANNULAR SEALANT ", H ii*‘;};'_uig.,l‘i_.
\ -. \- S . 9“ TOCi\) (ﬂ FT. . ‘ : ’! .”,i
Rk Ll LA 150 fj/
\. \ QCV\—tcﬂ\({'c_ C.LL.\Pi e 1“; * !
IRV |- SgAT, . —— ,TO.:—— FT/ L
- ; .. \ . \ ‘._ .
B R | FILTER.PACK'; o
DU N 5\ O 0')5 “FT
/O Zo 8 o/c.¢(o g («¢_c_. .
—SCREEN INTERVAL
. n . 5 FT
Sat SCH .«LO TFJ PVC |
» (O FACTORY SLOTTED
. 2 b .? . .
. ' ¥
—HOLE DIMTER-‘ -
’@’ 0 &3 9 IN:

: Env1ronmental
Services, Inc.

Specialized Orilling for the Environmental Indus



File Original and First Copy with
Department of Ecology

Second Copy — Owner’s Copy
Third Copy — Driller’s Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Application No/ ........................

Per'mit NO: . sl wvissesisssss

Addre

(1) OWNER: wame /o 21l )once [0S0k

{ "' WOCATION OF WELL: coun.. y[z M.1722.4]

“wdring and distance from section or subdivision corner

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic Mldustrial 00 Municipal [J
Irrigation [J Test Well [J Other O

Owner’s number of well

(10) WELL LOG: . O

Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

(4) TYPE OFWORK: (if more fhan one).... .. Soisisass . ] “MATERIAL FROM TO
i e . O e O Bive D | L Sar] o ]
Reconditioned [] Rotary [1 Jetted [ : : .
(5) DIMENSIONS: v G o | Bty LirT [ e
Drilled...... @\‘j .............. ft. Depth of completed well..... /71‘3/ ........ .\ B o)) e s P Co J J T s T

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:

Casing installed: _ s
Threaded [J
Welded O

Perforations: ves @/No O

Type of perforator used
SIZE of perforations
....................... perforations from
........................ perforations from
........................ perforations from ft. to £t

* Diam. from ..7 / ft. to
* Diam. from 7oA. #t. to .. A.. tt.
' Diam. from ft. to ft.

in. by in.

G b a v A “A 0.

Cravel , Sand, <i L] ¢ 2
Narrorw cconeg g i
Syl T [ereses el &y

Ljo

cR |7

Calples , glave [

ea’/’[ﬁ/{)/'y)’)__z’l/’tiﬂ(-{’/ ?/({7
p bt Croce

B/ Cloey £ ST [Lustes
Sereens: ves @” o 0 talD 1722
Manufacturer’s Name i =
Model NoO...oooomneee. 3
from ft. to 1t. 4//4""(./1 W,/ Lt s .
Slot size from ft. to 1t. S alk o2 gtel GG

Size of gravel: .ccimcismenes
ft. to ft.

To what depth? ... 747" ft.

2.nJo.nl7<L

Gravel packed: ves (2/ No O

Gravel placed from

Surface seal: ves (j/ No

Material used in seal

NEGIE

i J OO J

U

DEPARTMENT ce ef i |

Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes (O No O \
Type of water....icieeenneeeenne Depth of strata.....eeceeeeineeces \\
Method of sealing strata off =
- CENTRAL RET:
(7) PUMP: Manufacturer's Name - yam
Type: HP _ﬂﬁ__w
o2y
Land-surface elevation
above mean sea level.... .icnnene ft. v

(8) WATER L/EVELS:

Static level
Artesian pressure
Artesian water is controlled by.

(Cap, valve, etc.)

Drawdown is amount water level is
lowered below static level

No [J If yes, by whom?. ..
ft. drawdown after

(9) WELL TESTS:

Was a pump test made? Yes (]
Yield: gal./min. with

" ” " ”

Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level
measured from well top to water level)

Time Water Level | Time Water Level Time Water Level
Date of test
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after............. hrs.
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date
Temperature of water.............. Was a chemical analysis made? Yes (0 No (O

19.{..07 Completed..Zon2d.@..=.. 1957
WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME..CZZ.S..,Q..R/ Leos (/ /9/ / //‘7 ......

(Person, firm, or corporation) (Type or print

Address.. /3. 4. (Lt L.l }/4« A 172279

(Well Driller) -

Work started -_5"'/’7

[Signed]

License No...£2.(.. 7. Date...5... ) ] 1002
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) Ep g / 3 ' gﬂ- .

ey 080-1-20



File Original and First Copy wi-th i :

Depart f Ec Application NO. e S
B e ey WATER WELL REPORT —
Third Copy — Driller’s Copy STATE OF WASH;INGTON w . Permit NO. w.eo s

: T :
(1) OWNER: name. 3% w LSO//”::ZLQJ/LKTW dress / ,7' (24 q ....... Lo V’(\-’/Q..}/J ;
{-f-.!*; TOCATION OF WELL: county 2K 4212, S TN, S see. e Tl 3. L Gwm.

By g and distance from section or subdivision corner 5 /7Y AL

N

/ 5 . :
3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic m/lndustrial O Municipal 0 (10) WELL LOG: X
material and structure, and

on [] Test Well O Other 0O | Formation: Describe by colo7, character, size of ctus
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
hange of formation.

Irrigati
stratum penetratcd, with at least one entry for each ¢

(if mor

(1) TYPE OF WORK: Siers BIPGrsl "™ s

New well Method: Dug: (] Bored 0O
Deepened (] Cable a/briven O
Reconduloned a Rotary Jetted O
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well
1 —

7; ........... At ‘o e w’f— &? b N - T

a2 Az .
walel =20

Drilled.......fe foeeeeesiuemsene ft. Depth of completed well....

'(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:

Casing installed: . 4 Diam. trom

Threaded [0 .. Diam. from "
VIS T U3 W < g— » Diam. £rOM ..o .

Perforations: vesO No 3/
Type of perforator used
SIZE of perforations ... S
.. perforations f300) o o QR
....... perforations from eocceee

.. perforations Faqe] s« QU ft. tO .-
Screens: Yes{] No

Manufacturer’s Name

Type
- Diam. ...
¢ Diam. ...

.... Slot size ...
. Slot size ....

Gravel packed: vesO
Gravel placed from

Surface seal: ves 2/0
Material used in seal.fz
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes O No B

Type Of Water?ucmsemmsmsremeeeeee .. Depth of SELALA . eusemensnrmmseaserassnsesess i ]
Method of sealing strata oft s T . E "

(M PUMP: Manufacturer's Name.ewe . - —

Type: S o HP
e et Rl B

|

|

(8) WATER L];VELS; Land-surface elewlraticin " - . S -
é ' —

|

|

above mean sea level....

static level ../ 8.

Artesian PLESSUIE wocrmmeremssss
o

Artesian water is controlled DY.....e- euesuesaessaseeseresna s ssas s

(Cap, valve, etc.)
9 WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is ’:_—____/:" T
) lowered below static level Work started.é..._.:..’.j...‘.'l ......  10.2.9 completed: S =l 19 ».
Was a pump test made? Yes[d No W, If yes. DY WROMZ . oociiisssssssmsmmesssnessees
vield: gal./min. with £t. drawdown after ' hrs. WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:
" " " " This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report i

" true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level
Measured from well top to water level) : LL P ;:, 6 o
Time Water Level | Time Water Level Time Water Level [\l atlon) ......... '-7 ( ...... eorprmt) ........

\ “_ﬁ}e of test o .

O oy test e GAL/ MU, WIthcs ¢t. drawdown afteT..fo

Artesian flow. D T o L
Temperature of Watel.... Was a chemical analysis made? Yes O No [B/F‘-‘ense No

s (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)



File Original and First C ith . . '
g:?oaﬁmcﬁyo?%ggg?yws Z‘;’;:l W ATER WELIJ REPORT Agphcat!on o [+ TR ———
Third Copy>—Driliers Copy STATE OF: WASHINGTON Permit No. ..+ oo
{" ™ OWNER: Name....Tommy. A...McCabe Address. 2155, 30th Ave.., Yakima, WA..98902.........
.. “.LOCATION OF WELL: county...... YAKIMA '

N

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

— .NE._.1 SE..1 sec..29.. ... 13N, R.19EwM.

Lot 21, Gibler Garden Tracts

Domeétic B Industrial [0 Municipal (]
Irrigation_l:] Test Well [J Other a

(3) PROPOSED USE:

(10) WELL LOG:

Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

(4) TYPE OF WORK: 8}"?%2 '@ﬁgxbgflec;f. A MATERIAL FROM | TO
s oW New well ethod: Dug a Bored [J o
Deepened B Cable Driven (J Clay' Y_e_:_ngW W/ grave_l - 58 61—
] Reconditioned [J Rotary B Jetted O
: Cemented gravel w/boulders
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well ........... (T inches. w/water 61 76
Drilled.......... 25 ft. Depth of completed well..... 7. ... At .
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: Clay seam, yelbw 761 77 ..
Casing installed: 6. » piam. from ..24... #t. to .. .19. #t
Threaded [J ....”" Diam. from ft. to ft. Gravel' COarse w/water 11 83
Welded £g - ....”” Diam. from ft. to ft. -—
Perforations: vesg No®
Type of perforator used
SIZE of perforations ... N, DY e .. in
........................ perforations from ft. to ft - .
- ... perforations from ft. to £t. NO PVC TLiner installed
— ... perforations from 1t. to 1t. i
6" Drive shoe installed
Screens: vesg No )
Manufacturer's Name
- Model NO..ooccceeveeereeene
. Slot size from ft. to ft. —
Slot size from ft. to 1t
Gravel PaCked: Yes (0 - NoXX Size of gravel: ....occcecncnae
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. -
Surface seal: vesg NoXx To what depth? ...covow. .t e s
Material used in seal....... J.nstalledprev;ously ..........
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes OO No O
Type 0f Waterf....cesicarasuenens Depth of strata....c..cumamise ) !
Method of sealing strata off. “@ FXi-di “ [7 = 'h !
\ v k: ‘
(7) PUMP: Manufacturer's Name ] ~ = = ;
o HP )
. Land-surface elevation l‘( M 2 4 !% ‘
(8) WATER LEVELS: above mean sea level.... ... ft. \\\
Static level ft. below top of well Date....3/04/86.. ] : - =
ATteSian PIESSUTE ..eeueemmmseemcscermanns 1bs. per square inch Date.......coweceermeerennes b’gp?_ﬁimiﬁfpﬁ ;;}:_:gfi’
Artesian water is controlled by. .
(Cap, valve, etc.)
(9) WELL TESTS: Srered Below 2tatic laveh. oo Work started. 3703 10 86 compiered.... 3/04 0. 86

Was a pump test made? Yes [J No (X If yes, by whom?.......irennnne
Yield: 100+ gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.

” ESTIMATED AIRLIET” "

Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level
measured from well top to water level)

Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level
Date of test
Bailer test. ....gal./min. with
Artesian flow g.pan. Date
Temperature of water............. Was a chemical analysis made? Yes (J No (O

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

AN ABA - AR

WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME... PONDEROSA DRILLING & DEVELOPMENT INC. .

(Person, firm, or corporation) (Type or print)

Address.. B-. 6010 Broadwgy, Spokane, WA 99212

[Signed]
W. Joseph

License No

1040




LN

- 1) OWNER: Name

"(2) LOCATION OF WELL: County

File Original and First Copy with
Department of Ecology

Second Copy—Owner's Copy
Third Copy—Driller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT __ \

STATE O‘F WASHINGTON

Comr¥” "7

Siart Card No.

033726

Water Right Permit No. S

Maid O Clover

1802 E. Nob Hill Yakima, Wa.

Yakima

Parcel # 191329-424334) <&, .29 + /3n.ed T wm.

1802 E, Nob Hill

(2a) STREET ADDDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address)

(3) PROPOSED USE: g ﬁzgm;ls;f Industrial O Municipal 0 | (10) WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION
OO0 DeWater Test Well [J Other by Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show
thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated,
(4) TYPE OF .WORK: aner's number of well with at least one entry for each change of information.
2 (if more than one) WATERIAL FROM To
Abandoned [0  New well R Method: Dug O Bored (J "
Deepened O Cable O priven O | Asphalt 0 L
iti "
. Reconditioned (] Rotary X Jetted (0 Clay Loam L,, g
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well 6 inches. L.Conglomerate gravel & sand 5 28
; 60 60 " " w/brn.
Drilled feet. Depth of completedwell OV it . - 7
6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS A < Cla"v 28 36
©) : Conglomerate gravel & sand | 36 | 52
Casing instal;d: 6 _* Diam. from 0 ft.to 60 ft. " " w/brn e
Welded .
Liner installed (] Biam, from ftato i clay 52 ‘;6
Threaded * Diam. from ft. to c ong;L_QmeLa:b_e_gravel & sand 56 60
Perforations: YesD No@ ]
Type of perforator used
SIZE of perforations in. by in.
perforations from ft. to ft.
perforations from ft. to
perforations from ft. to ft.
L ————r2 [ "
Screens: YesD No@ 3
Manufacturer’s Name ; ™ —g @ JE \
Type Model No ‘ ‘ D }
Diam Slot size. from ft. to ft. n . PNRT.Yela)
Diam Slot size from ft. to ft. \ %‘{”_“ PR ‘
Gravel packed: Yesl_:] No@ Size of gravel = ll\
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. —nanTriNT OF ECOLOGY :
20 N REGION O
Surface seal: Yes(X _ No[] To what depth? —ft. —— =
Material used in seal B en‘tonlt e
Did any strata conta.in unusable water? quD No@
Type of water?. Depthofstrata_________
Method of sealing strata off
(7) PUMP: y turer's Name
Type: H.P I
. Er P " o T 3
(8) WATER LEVELS: Goucmeanses iovel- ' f ko A ST B
Static level ft. below top of well Date 4-2-90 e -
Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch Date
Artesian water is controlled by PRI TR
ap, vaive, N
© Work started___b =2 ,19. Completed L-6 1990

No If yes, by whom?

ft. drawdown after

Was a pump test made? Yes
Yield: gal./min. with

WELL TESTS: Drawdownis arr&m water level is lowered below static level

hrs.

” ” ”

Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured
from well top to water level)

ECY 050-1-20 (10/87) -1329-

Time Water Lavel Time Water Level Time Water Level
Date of test

Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.

Airtest gal./min. with stem set at ft. for hrs.

Artesian flow g.p.m. Date

Temperature of water _58. Was a chemical analysis made? Yes[j No@

<GS 3

WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:

| constructed and/or accept responsibility for construction of this well,
and its compliance with all Washington well construction standards.
Materials used and the information reported above are true to my best
knowledge and belief.

Ll Preills

(PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION

address 2111 _Birchfield Rd.
License No._lm_
Contractor’'s

Eg.gmm_lgﬂ_ Date L-6 L1990

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

Co.

B
NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)

Yakima,Wa.989

(Signed)




L andl 20 2
File Original and First Copy with Start Card No. 033726
bk e WATER WELL REPORT "
Second Copy—Owner's Copy
Third Copy—Driller's Copy STATE Of WASHI(NGTON —— P~erm" ‘. : ; \
: - \ ~

« ‘1) OWNER: neme__Maid O Clover

Address___ 202 E. ‘E'th Ave, Ya_kima,Wa.

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: county__Yakima, 'Parcel F 191 329-42433 w OB, Serﬂ el 3, —,LZWM
(2a) STREET ADDDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address)___1 802 F., Nob Hill NWw
(3) PROPOSED USE: d 53'9“;?;': Industrial O Municipal OJ (10) WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION
O Dewater Test Well (J Other R Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show
thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated,
(4) TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well with at least one entry for each change of information.
o - (it more than one) MATERIAL FROM TO
Abandoned X  New well 0 Method: Dug O Bored O =
Deepened Cable (O Driven [0 . .
Reconditioned (J Rotary O Jetted O PRESSURE GROUTED WELL AND
(5) DIMENSIONS: piameter of well é inches. | FLILIED WELL WITH BENTONITE .
Drilled feet. Depthofcompletedwell ________ ft.
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
Casing installed: " Diam. from ft. to ft.
Welded O w i
Liner installed (] Diem, from f:t0
Threaded O — " Diam.from ft. to ft.
Perforations: Yes[_] No[] — T
Type of perforator used “ jﬁ chlE U V L )
SIZE of perforations in. by in. U
perforations from ft. to i . SRR
perforations from ' ft. to ¥R} & losJ =
perforations from ft. to
Screens: ves[] NoD ENT OF ECOLOGY
Manufacturer's Name CENTRAL REGION OFFICE |
Type Model No ’
Diam Slot size. from ft. to. ft.
Diam Slot size from_- ft. to. ft.
Gravel packed: YasD NOD Size of gravel
Gravel placed from ft. to ft
Surface seal: Yes[ ] No[_] Towhatdepth? ft. -
Material used in seal
Did any strata contain unusable water? ygs D NOD
Type of water? Depth of strata
Method of sealing strata off
(7) PUMP: Manutacturer's Name
Type: H.P
i B, REEOT gTTD ITTR, ST LT
(8) WATER LEVELS:  andeurtacoslevstio " G Y.
Static level ft. below top of well Date 4 8 ded Yl fed
Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch Date
Artesian water is controlled by © TORT]
ap, valve, etc.,
Work started 4-6 , 19. Completed 4-6 1990
(9) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level cratarle crees
Wasapumplestmeds? Vas™! Nol-l Ives:bywhoms WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:
Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. - . . i
| constructed and/or accept responsibility for construction of this weil,
" o o " and its compliance with all Washington well construction standards.
" " " ¥ Materials used and the information reported above are true to my best
Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured knowledge and belief.
from well top to water level)
Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level NAME BaCh Well Drill ing C O
(PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION) (TYPE- OR PRINT)
Address 2111 Birchfield Rd. Yakima,Wa.989¢
Date of test
(Signed) icense No.___iﬁjé_
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. (WELL DRILLER)
Airtest gal./min. with st t at fr. f hrs gomractor y
s 5 . em set a . for . egl 0
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date sgﬁEHWDC 137NU _ pate L4-6 , 199
Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? YeaD NOD (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)
ECY 050-1-20 (10/87) -1329- <& 3 .




ile Originel and First Copy wi '. : ’ .a o 00?034‘—/
Cepimon o Ecocor WATER WELL REPORT ™" ,

)

by oadmrunt STATE OF WASHINGTON | L
Water Right Permit No. = B
(1) OWNER: Name Roy Koserson ' agems 1213 S ] 87 St ldemr\LLﬂ\ T1<5

(évl\ié) LOCATION OF WELL: County \,/Ammh— NW, SE ysee 29 1 13 n.r I9 WM.

(22) STREET ADDDRESS OF WELL (or noarest address) —LLCO S st St
(3) PROPOSED USE: gDomestic Industrial O Municipal O (10) WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION

Irrigation
O DeWater Test Well O Other O Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show
thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated,
(4) ‘“TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well with at least one entry for each change of information.
(if more than one)
band 40 N vy O O MATERIAL FROM T0 :
Abandone ew well g., Method: Dug Bored - - > =
= 3 Deepened Cable [l Driven [ (&QEUFA. 2 DBBLES i o |3 "f'
Reconditioned O] Rotary. DL Jetted O | 48414/ (HRAES S/e/ g o2 &
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well L s, | Rl (DBOLES ﬂ/ﬁv‘-/ hd «i 3
Drilled_A_D—__feet. Depth of completed wellJ_X—__H. l’l?) . ‘}E'// - 3 =1 O
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: ’
Casing installed: ‘4 * Diam. from "!’ 3 ft. to 3 7 ft
W.°""?“’ — " Diam.from ft. to '
Liner installe
Threaded d o * Dpiam.from ft. to ft.
Perforations: YesD Nom
Type of perforator used
SIZE of perforations in. by in.
perforations from ft. to ft.
perforations from ft. to
perforations from ft. to
Screens: Yes[] No@
Manufacturer's Name
Type Model No
( Diam Slot size from ft. to ft.
’ Diam Slot size from ft. to.
Gravel packed: Yes[ NOE Size of gravel '
Gravel placed from ft. to ) ft. :
Surface seal: Y“w No[_] Towhatdepth? DO ft. v, I
Material used in seal . =Y
. - £
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes D NOD u I 2
Type of water?. Depthof strata________ ' ;
Method of sealing strata off W — ;
(7) PUMP: Manufacturer's Name i
. : —
Type: H.P Mol Or SOOLOGY
< Land-surface elevation %1 REGION OrFiCE
(8) WATER LEVELS-' above mean sea level ft. - ’ .
Static level ft. below top of well Date i~di-51
Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch Date
Artesian water is controlled by T TR
ap, valve, etc. = = p =
Work staﬁed___l 20~ 7 /. 19. Completed L 19—

(9) WELL TESTS: Drawdownis amount water level is lowered below static level
Was a pump testmade? Yes No If yes,bywhom? — —— ———— WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:

Yield: gal./min.with —______ ft. drawdown after hrs. s i ¢ .
: | constructed and/or accept responsibility for construction of this well,

" " " o and its compliance with all Washington well construction standards.
* ” » o Materials used and the information reported above are true to my best

Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured knowledge and belief.

from well top to water level) ; .
Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level Pl g ! 5 E u}E’ I ! !Ez ' ; ! !/; 1 . { NC/'
NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)

(PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION

Address PC)»BO% /O Xé Zq (_‘/MII‘H q&‘jj
Date of test Sianed) l/l/}:///) r.z“ e s j)z 8

ft. drawdown after ——————— hrs. (WELL DRILLER)

Bailer test gal./min. with
Airtest _ﬂ;al /min. with stem set at ft. for hrs gongr?ctsr‘s "SJKI g QL
. S . s egistration ; - _
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date No. Date o 5 19—
Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? Yes l:] No (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

£CY050-1-20 (10/87) -1329- =55 3



artment of Ecology )
,ond Copy — Owner'’s Copy
4ird Copy — Driller’s Copy

- WALTHLK wihLU REFURV
STATE OF WASHINGTON

el

(1) OWNER: yame Gene.Day

»
V. kdna 'va‘.'Tn -

e e 47 b

Yakima

Addzess........]. QOéB@p‘"‘ eas

. £2) LOCATION OF WELL: county

3g and distance from section or subdivision corner

W

;TL:,.,L{ X 1—7;9

=%
o e

=X o s

(3‘) PROPOSED USE: Domestic [k Industrial ] Municipal (]

Irrigation [J Test Well [0 Other O

(10) WELL LOG: Y

Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

. Owner’s number of well
(4) TYPE OF WORK: (if more tham ONe) ... «wimsssisississsiseicss MATERIAL FROM TO "
New well Bt  Method: Dug [0 Bored O - =
Deepened O Cable [X Driven J TOpSOll 0 1
Reconditioned (J Rotary [0  Jetted O GPavel amall loaosde ] 28 ‘
(%) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well ...
Drilled ft Depth of completed well ft. o
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
Casing installed: ...6 . Diam. from 0 ft. to 28 £t.
Threaded [J .”" Diam. from ft. to f®t.
Welded X] = coeeeeee ...”* Diam. from ft. to ft.
Perforations: vesg No®
Type of perforator used
SIZE of perforations in. by in.
et ehaneneeee, ... perforations from ft. to ft.
s perforations from ft. to £t.
S .. perforations from ft. to 1t.
Screens: ves No[X
Manufacturer’s Name 7 ) \ ]
Type Model NO.smmmmssmmnssssiss U = U V L.
Diam. ... Slot size from . ft. to ft.
Diam .... Slot size from ft. to ft. TN ]
s g e [T
Gravel PaCked: Yes[] No[§l Size of gravel: ... o S o o e
Gravel placed from it. to ft. UL waeilol UF EUCULGS,
ACCITIN g e
Ol KeQlONAL GrrlCe
Surface seal: ves[@ NoO To what depth? k82t Cx
Material used in seal peninite clay i
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes O No O F
Type of Waterf.. v ceeecnceeaes Depth of strata....
Method of sealing strata off.
©) qu: Manufacturer's Name *
Type: HP
. Land-surface elevation
(8) WATER L}EVELS’ above mean sea level.... ... "'"7’"”'"'1
Static level o} ft. below top of well Date..... bRt A
Artesian PreSSUTE ......o.coccresssesesenn 1bs. per square inch Date......ccviverieeraneenas
Artesian water is controlled by
(Cap, valve, etc.)
WE . Drawdown is amount water level is
) Sl TS lowered below static level Work started 19 COMPIELEU........oserrrsrercs e 19
Was a pump test made? Yes [J No [J If yes, by Whom?..niccisccnnnns
vield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after nrs. | WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:

Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level
measured from well top to water level)

Time Water Level | Time Water Level Time Water Level
ate of test
Bailer test 5 gal./min. with 7 ft. drawdown after... P 5 o 1
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date
Temperature of water................ Was a chemical analysis made? Yes (] No X

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

*. No. 7356—0S—(Rev. 4-71)
770-28

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to_the best of my knowledge and belief.

Robert. V.. Hull

(Person, firm, or corporation)

Address. BT+ 2 Box 2265 S€lah, Wash 98942

[Signed] g‘// 7/2{%/ V‘ W

/7 (Well Driller)

Hete. 3.2 97 ., 1977

NAME

(Type or print)

License No

ataTaKed
VALUU

My SE s;cﬂ? 1.3 N, vAT. WM. .




the Divisign of Water Managemem A — - -
Second Copy — Owner’s Copy VY AL LIV VY DU AVviUE Ulvd ' )
Thizd Copy —DelleTe Cony STATE OF WASHINGTON - Fenafh No:

(1) OWNER: yame.....< A, ........ M%/M LI ]ZCZZ@% WMM
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: County Vit 20l /?/UWA/ zﬁ' S
ag and distance from section or subdxvfén corner Z Ve 7"%/7 /V/M 4/ /?949'7/ ..4/

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic Mndmtrial O Municipal 0 | (10) WELL LOG:
Irrigation [J Test Well [] Other O | Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and stmcture, and
g?o?u%uckne.zs (;f l;zq-u.:.fe‘rs and the kind and nature of the material in each
ra
(4) TYPE OF WORK' Owner’s number of well penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.
®  (if more than ONe).... s MATERIAL FROM TO
New well Method: Dug a Bored (O
Deepened ] Cable [J Driven O 2L )1»(// J 2,
Reconditioned [J : Rotary ] Jetted O M
MVM cﬂ%%\% =0
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well .z s L7 4

.ft. Depth of completed well.......Q ................. o 7/, M /0, W - 7 /3 5 —
6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: / 2 S
(6) . VW - 15 —zarl) Foa7 3¢S

Drilied..... éé'.j.."..

Casing installed: .. .. » Diam. from e/ ft. to Vi ft. 4 7 v i
Threaded P}~ cvcccuiceens ” Diam. from ft. to ft.
Welded [  cecvenenns ... Diam. from ft. to ft.

Perforations: vesg Nod”

Type of perforator used

SIZE of perforations ... in. by
..... perforations from ..
..... perforations from ..
s perforations from ...cccees ft. to 1t.

Screens: ves] No g/

Manufacturer’s Name.

Type. Model NO....ccmmmsesiasonseransonse
Diam. ... .. Slot size from ft. to ft.
Diam: s Slot size from ft. to ft.
Gravel packed: vesg wo ’é/sm of gravel: .....
Gravel placed from ft. to
Surface seal: vesg No(f  To what depth? e it
Material used in seal -
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes (O No O r
Type 0f Water?..nrecesamenscncaes Depth Of strata.....ccoeccnne

Method of sealing strata off.

(7N PUMP: manufacturer's Name

Type: VH:P
. Land-surface elevation
(8) WATER EEVELS' above mean sea level.... = ﬁo
Static level <%= £t. below top of well Date. /.72, 7 >t

...1bs. per square inch Date.

Artesian pressure ...
Artesian water is controlled by

(Cap, valve, etc.)

ELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is
) W 1°we;i?”w static level Work started. Y S.dd 19..2:2. Completed...Z RE..... 1823

Was a pump test made? Yes ] No TF yes, BY WHOM?..merereererosserommennecsneees
Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after nrs. | WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:

”

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
w »” » o true to the best of my knowledge and behef

Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level
measured from well top to water level) / e M ’ C/
NAME N~ V2L A 2 L. =

Time Water Level | Time Water Level Time Water Level (Person, fi or corporation)

Address /P / / d ': u/ﬂ‘UL

ate of test LK il P (Signed] W é ?M/&LL

Bailer test...... b gal./min. withlb ....... £t. drawdown after...,/..ﬁ...hrs. /ﬁ Driller)
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date / J 7 e
Temperature of water........... Was a chemical analysis maddA Ygd (] No &~| License No Q zj 0 ﬂ 3{ '3',7 Date 51 '7\

( 7(USE DXITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)
5. F.No.7356—0S—(Rev. 5-60)—5-69. | 7 ' _

L/



i Origi d i . ' . 3 .
B eparinens of Ecology > " h WATER WELL REPORT Application No. ...

Second Copy — Owner’s Copy

Third Copy — Driller's Copy ' STATE OF WASHINGTON Permit No. ... Lo
(1) OWNER: nae... MES. Ruby Brooks Address. 1705 Dalton. Lane A
z, LOCATION OF WELL: county....Yakina — NW.» SE u S o 13 RIS wm,

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner Behind fairgrounds

X

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic ﬁ\lndustrial O Municipal O (10) WELL LOG:

Irrigation [J Test Well [J Other 0 | Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

. Owner’s number of well
(4) TYPE OF WORK: z‘if more than one).... ... / .............. - MATERIAL FROM TO
. New well Method: Dug a Bored
sl g‘ * abie O Dvteen g Gravel and boulders 0 20
A Reconditianed [l Rotary i, Jettea O |GT2Vel and boulders 20 60
(6)) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well ...
Drilled...... £2.M............ ft. Depth of completed well T

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: -

Casing installed: __{Z_» piam. from 52 #t. to (2O, 1.
Threaded [ ft. to 1.
Welded JA, it. to 1t
Perforations: vesg No ?{\ -
Type of perforator used
SIZE of perforations in. by in.
....................... perforations from ft. to ft.
perforations from ft. to ft.
perforations from ft. to ft.
Screens: ves NoTW,
Manufacturer’s Nam
Model NO i eceeeeeveccenees Static Water level 14, ft.
from ft. to 1t.
from B o « |Approx 50 gpm at 60 ft.

Gravel packed: vesg No m Size of gravel: .

Gravel placed from ft. to ft.
+ :
Surface seal: Yes\e N To, what depth? 0. ... . s P
Material used in'seal %]?1»‘«“1“6 MiTEL '
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes (O No O
Type of Waterf..icssnnnenannne Depth of strata...ecenneceees

Method of sealing strata off. . . . ; .

(7) PUMP: wManutacturer's Name
Type: HP

(8) WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation — PR R
4 ’ -e. . -

above mean sea level.... .
Static level / ft. below top of well Date

Artesian pressure
Artesian water is controlled by

(Cap, valve, etc.)

0 . Drawdown is amount water level is -
(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level Work started..0/1.8/85... 19 Completed...0./19/85... 19
Was a pump test made? Yes [J No O If yes, by Whom?2.nrcnninnns -
vield: S (2 gal/min. with ft. drawdown after nrs. | WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:
" by A li £ " " This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
" _( " ”» " true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Recovery da:;af (time tlzllkten ?s zerto vti'henl)pump turned off) (water level
measured from well top to water leve
Time: Water Level | Time Water Level | Time Water Level - NAME...........: R I}%?m%nyglgnLE;cR&%}n%n%NG(Typeorprmt) """""

Address 1503 E. Nob Hill Blvd.

“g.:n-t.;.;)f"test ........ - //Q Qét") /:7< /p D‘-/ ________________

[Signed
Bailer test..... gal./min. With..e.ens ft. drawdown after.......ee.- hrs. (Well Driller) TR
Artesian flow g.p.n. Date g
Temperature of Water...... Was a chemical analysis made? Yes (J NOF License No 0422 Date6/2,5/85 ........... g 19isienis

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

Y 750-4-00



i

 Elle Orivinal and Flest Cony with WATER WELL REPORT

Second Copy — Owner's Copy

Application NO. s

‘Permit No. .... oo Sl

Third Copy — Driller’s Copy )= STATE OF WASHINGTON
", i

. A‘ddress Vot 0? : EL,I‘G / CL....&L‘:.. ‘%

(1) OWNER: Name.......... 0 -~ 3 S
""*1) LOCATION OF WELL: county Vo komex At SE. seo L. 113N, BALL WM
earing and distance from section or subdivision cOrres 780 7 ad £

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic {l Industrial [ Municipal O
Irrigation [0 Test Well [] Other a

(10) WELL LOG:

Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

. O 'S ber of well
(4) TYPE OF WORK' (l‘f”rl’;legrse g:}l gxl']:).\tle ........................................ MATERIAL FROM TO
N New well A Method: Dug [0 Bored a]— _
Deepened O Cable [0 . Driven O — —
Reconditioned [] Rotary\f)  Jetted O (-yu Ve [ o /6
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well <l inches. Conalomeraks 7713
Drilled o #t. Depth of completed well ,’__? £t.

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:

Casing installed: ¢+ piam. trom ... 1. to 352 21
Threaded O ft. to ft.
Weldedm'

Perforations: yesQ No
Type of perforator used

R e ]

25| 4o

____éo r)./c‘/:é’r\: , e Ly «-.«?Qr/

PrIE>

/

Ovyr vel f&n/a"/z;q r}..lln? S$S2 1720

SIZE of perforations ..o

sesesesasssonomasnsi .. perforations from

ST — perforations from ft. to ft.
esesrsessneeee. perforations from e .. ft. to 1t.

Screens: ves[] No
Manufacturer’s Name

Model NO.immsmscsmmnssscsees

Slot size ...ccceeene from . ft. to ft.

Slot size from f { T {< TR .. ft.

Gravel packed: yesQ Nojl Size of graveli o

Gravel placed from ft. to ft.

Surface seal: ves @_ NoO , To yhat dgpih? AZ ——

Material used in seal.......... sa L2 Al =

Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes O Noq

Type 0f Waterfumessirseeess ... Depth of strata

Method of sealing strata off

(M PUMP: Mmanufacturer's Name

Type: . HP
(8) WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation

P P g

above mean sea level....

Static level { n #. below top of well Date....
Artesian PIrESSUTE .ccwcommmms: 1bs. per square inch Date...
Artesian water is controlled by

(Cap, valve, etc.)

. Drawdown is amount water level is
(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level
Was a pumpp t‘_est made? Yes No [0 If yes, by whom?
Yield:w ¢4 gal./min. with £t. drawdown after hrs.
” 7’/ O ) ” 6 6’ ? " ”
" 7; " , 4} 6‘7 » ”

2
Recovery c[athime taken azl’.kzero w'fxen pump turned off) (water level
measured from well top to water level)

Time Water Level | Time Water Level Time Water Level

Date of test

Bailer test....cce gal./min. with...cc..eee ft. drawdown after....
Artesian flow g.pam. Date -
Temperature of Watelo. ... Was a chemical analysis made? Yes (J No ﬂ

ECY 050-1-20

% “

SANTRIAEYT s == - st
L A NAEIL =0 £Xd [P ROPy SR

LY I DI D PP

NTRAL REGION Srece

7=3.1 ] 19?25.

Work started 2.=2.64 19.5¢.§~Completed

WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME........ E-f rrs ﬁ)MC/? ..........

erson, firm, or corporation)

Address

License No....&Z- O flZ Daten Gl 19.5

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

P



(s

3a e M
[ &5 et &

File Original and Fust Copy with
Department of Ecology
Second Copy — Owner's Copy
YThird Copy — Driller’s Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WAsmNG’.l‘ON

——

A ? " Application No. RS ’

Permit No. .... ..

(1) OWNER: wame (0 lpu 7 NH// -

Address i, _Lé /0.&/,? EX]' Wﬁm% 73? 0/

" LOCATION OF WELL: county.

........... o A . -
_cing and distance from section or subdivision cornér

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic g{ Industrial [ Municipal CI

(10) WELL LOG:

Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and s}ructure and

s S S Pl ) otk st o et
a ed, with a e entry ach chan
(4) TYPE OF WORK: (e e e el it MATERIAL FROM | TO
Nwwe]l Method: Dug a Bored [J . & 3
D:epened o e Cable O D‘;ffw o G RAavIZ), AP 130/ipERS 9 52
Reconditioned ] Rotary W  Jetted O - — A
EMENT iZD GRAVEL + CIAY 5 3
(5) DIMENS_I NS: Diameter of well ....°%............ inches. Lk = .
Drilled....&0..4............ ..ft. Depth of completed well 277 £t (L RPAVIEL AND 1301‘17 t.:’f? 5 éj 7;}
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: S— _ - TREE
Casing installed: &~ piam. from ... tt. to X2 1. CLMENTED GRAVEL rcjdy |74 | §4
Threaded (] werrerrnees” Diam. £1omM eeeoe...... O I T S - 3 = = =t
~Welded [J oo’ Diam. from ............ — ft. to ... S— G)?A VEL ..f-m ?H ? g 3

Perforations: vesg wNo
Type of perforator used

SIZE of perforations in. by in.
............... ... perforations from ft. to 1t.
cersenesennennnes PETfOrations from ... ft. to ft.
rerrmrernereennemee pEIrforations from ft. to 'tt.
Screens: ves Noyg
Manufacturer’s Name.
Brudsdemy J}’vaa,/, Lt %ZMM«JJ
Type Model No......__ /
Diam. ..ccm.e. -. Slot size from’ ft. to f7®.
Diam. oo Slot size from 1. to 1. | =22t 4 ‘7C & ;’\)‘/\-
N
Gravel packed: ves g NoXd'  Size of gravel: ‘ li] @/ S
gravel: .o, 7 [ r\\ SN
Gravel placed from £t. to 1t. ,'/ L/
Surface seal: ves NoOd To what dei;m 0. _n ) =17 {’{- "
Material used in seal <90/ ) Lc: IT\/ ;
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes ] No & ) /v DEPAn i -
Type of water?.....ce..... Depth of strata........... ,.( i \‘%’:Tarlfﬂéﬁ:\-. o
Method of sealing strata off. }\\ VU “6563&, Ry i
AT e ind i IS i
(7) PUMP: Manufacturer's Name guDEP = T A——
Type: HP ——c=z ?f‘? ME! J. e
. Land-surface elevation -
(8) WATER LEVELS: above mean sea level.... .....eeeee £,
Static level ft. below top of well Date

Artesian Pressure ... ..]bs. per square inch Date
Artesian water is controlled by.

(Cap, valve, etc.)
. Drawdown is amount water level is

(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level
Was a pump test made? Yes [J No (O If yes, by Whom?..o.oooooooooooeoos
Yield: gal./min. with __ft. drawdown after

Bl L ) s v 3l ) -

Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level
measured from well top to water level)

Time Water Level | Time Water Level Time Water Level
Date of test
Bailer test. gal./min. with £t. drawdown after.................. ..hrs.
Artesian flow. g.p.m. Date

Temperature of water................

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

ECY 050-1-20

Was a chemical analysis made? Yes (] No [t/

Work started AL (5. 19. 9% Completed......{?./../..'z..o......._. 1. 282

WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME. FASIW O DRI A/f} TN,

(Person, firm, or corporation) (Type or print)

Address.. 2202 I VER. K12
[Signed] CA 3.2 /é (’Z(—- W?’Q

(Well Driller) =~ = T
License No /7 3 / Z—

pate. 4 /.22, ,19.9:2

Rys eI o




-
¥

i

Department ¢ f Ecology
Second Copy — Owner's Copy
Third Copy — Driller’s Copy

WATER WELL REPORT y
STATE OF WASHINGTON

APPUCAtVIL ATU. e

Permit No. .... ...

(1) OWNER: wame.....ALbert. . Alle.ss00

7

Address 240D, S AR th St MaKima:

<" LOCATION OF WELL: county

ag and distance from section or subdivision corner

’L{A—kaA'

- L‘)% ~5E 14 Secz.ﬁ._ T:.J&N., ﬂ..j.f.?_WM.

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic & Industrial [] Municipal [J

(10) WELL LOG:

Irrigation [J Test Well [J Other O Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and siru:ctu.re, and
Sraniins e L L ere e g O et ach ciinge of formation.
711 { .
(4) T E OF WORK: Owner's number of well penetrated, with at least one entry fo g on
YE ®  (if more than one).... .veesecneaes MATERIAL FROM TO
New well &~ Method: Dug .| Bored [0
Deepened 0 Cable §2 Driven [J —KI/_\ éAA’ f o o |
Reconditioned [] Rotary [] Jetted [0 Lo 1, LA o W B My |
- Ao iirnn Se )11 27
%) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well ... [9 ........... inches. 421 2¢
Drilled....e 3. ft.  Depth of completed Well........5.Buwmmntt S e nesace <
Llis pand A8 | 35
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: ot niﬂsm«cﬁ ?_/ 8/’ . ;/./
. . . Giida A
Casing installed: 10 _» piam. from ....0... tt. to ..L&.. 2t — 9 - A2 2/
Threaded ] ..”” Diam. from 8. ft. to .50 1. Scaacl ﬂ &
Welded .. Diam. from it. to ft. Ao @ 4ol 50
Perforations: vesq Nox(
Type of perforator used
SIZE of perforations in. by in.
reeesemenseenmeennenee. PEIfOrations from ft. to ft.
BN e .. perforations from ft. to . ft.
reesrensssenemeees. DEIfOrations from ft. to ft.
Screens: vesJ No®~
Manufacturer’s Name
Type Model NO.oeooom .
Diam. ... .. Slot size from ft. to ft.
Diam, ccssions Slot size from ft. to ft.
Gravel paCked: Yes[d Noxg  Size of gravel: .o
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.
] S LN ok ey MR R
A T T
Surface seal: ves g NoO To what depth? el B s >R e
Material used in seal 3.0 Ad S A A0
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes OO No &7 traim 2 1o~ - r
Type of water?...coerecescmeceaceee. Depth of strata..ocoeivoceicnns vJ U 1 J 1977
Method of sealing strata off
DEPART vl T Boival
(7) PUMP: Manufacturer’s Name CETTTAL Mo ml o OeriiE
TYPE: HP s Y Bowis w4V e
. Land-surface elevation
(8) WATER LEVELS: above mean sea level,... wiscicmmionsntte
Static level 0 ft. below top of well Date....
Artesian Pressure ..o ..1bs. per square inch Date
Artesian water is controlled by.
(Cap, valve, etc.)
9) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is
) lowered below static level Work started.....3.zeh ey 19.7.7. Completed..... = ..., 19.2.7

Was a pump test made? Yes 0 No & If yes, by whom?
Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after

” ”»

”»

" ” ”»

Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level
measured from well top to water level)
Time Water Level | Time Water Level

Time Water Level

Date of test

Bailer test...... 4 0..gal./min. with......L.{. . ft. drawdown after.......3.....hrs.

Artesian flow.
Temperature of water...............

g.pan. Date.
Was a chemical analysis made? Yes [] No.&"

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

S. F. No. 7356—0S—(Rev. 4-71)
ECY-070-28

WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Al Rach A ;.ZZ,P’P

(Person, firm, or corporation) (Type br print)

Address...-.;?m,...@....zd‘.;(.....H...& ......... / ./)//‘M /L(l}‘l'gg q

[Signed] m

Q.70

NAME

(Well Driller)

A=3

Date ’

N2

License No




B ."'I 'é" ~-J7 r5i”— L i =T - ;
DonmmRin e (Sf /2 W ATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Second Copy — Owner's Copy
Third Copy — Driller’'s Copy

Application NO. ....ccvcicnennennnn..

Permit No. .... wcocmncnnnnee

-0

(1) OWNER: NmIEDPRJIL

Adaress. 1422, 80._18th ST, YAKIMA, WA. 98901

/™ LOCATION OF WELL: county... . 2K1iA LOT 8 BLK 3 BOGGESSHOME SF . SE .- e 29 213 & o195 oo
,4 " ing and distance from section or subdivision Come’-'SIT:Es . . 31 55/0
(3) PROPOSED USE: DomesticX] Industrial (] Municipal O | (10) WELL LOG: : R

Irrigation [J Test Well [J Other a

Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

(4) TYPE OF WORK: e e e ¥ 2 MATERIAL " FROM | TO
New well X Method: Dug a Bored O
TOP SOIL (GASY) 0 i
Deepened O Cable [ Driven OJ
Reconditioned [J Rotaryff  Jetted [J %Bg?%séigm’mm & GAS i 32 gg
(5) DIMENSIONS: ' Diameter of wenO%0, nches. | W W ® VERY STRONG WITH GAS 38 ®0
Drilled..... 132 ................. ft Depth of completed well 1 £t CEMENT GRAVEL,IGE BLDRS,SA.ND & GRAVEL 40 _55
Casing installed: g ...... » Diam. from .0 ft. to %82 tt. | SAND & GRAVEL'W.B. GAS ODOR 76 78
Threaded 0 = ...8.... » Diam. from .53 ft. to ft.
Welded (X cecerrnnene * Diam. from ft. to t. ngAméﬁr, %%m gg 1?;
Perforations: vesg nNoX) BR. CLAY & BOULDERS 117] 123
Type of perforator used SAND,GRAVEL & BOULDERS W.B. 123 132
SIZE of perforations in. by in. T IiS
perforations from ft. to 1t. : -
perforations from ft. to £t. WELL WAS m 10" TO 20' 8” TD =
rforations from ft. to S ) =
_ 827, PIPE WAS SET (") & CEMENT PRESSURE -
Screens: vesg NoX GROUTED FROM THE BOTTOM TO THE TOP|, -
ranufacturer's Name P HOLE ms DRITILED & DRIVEN KEEPING HOLE
Dji,::\. ................ Slot size from Mo ':tto“““—ft FULL QF MUD To 102"MUD DRILLED To : _
Diam. ... Slot size from ft. to 1t BZ' & WASHED BACK T0 123' = WELL PROD.
APROX. 50 G.P.M., & 120° :
Gravel packed: ves No g  Size of gravel: ... ENTIRE WELL DRIIILED WITH BENTONITE.
Grav_e_l placed from ft. to 1t. GOOD CLEAN WAm:
Surface seal: ves g n To what depth? .100 #. ' :
Material used in?eal.gﬁ.l.&NT OGROUTEB ‘ ]
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yeéﬁ' No O
Type of water?. M9 6 \Als Depth of strata..=N.....coveeceannn
Method of sealing strata off. GR
(7) PUMP: Manufacturer's Name...... GBUNDFOS
Type: ..SUBMFRGIRBLE HP..%
(8) WATER LEVELS: [gncsurtace clevation 1020 .,
Static level 8 1t. boelowmtop of well Dateiliz/af
Artesian pressure ... 1bs. per square inch Date....................... %
Artesian water is controlled by
(Cap, valve, etc.)
(9) WELL TESTS: gﬁg;gg‘%zlgw‘gga?l;ﬁ“ evel i Work started.izza,l.al ........... D[ —— Comple!ed..!-...z.. 1”’/81 ........ 19000

Was a pump test made? Yes (] No 9 If yes, hy whom?.......cevcnrecereennn.
Yield: 2 gal.ﬁin. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
LD APROX, 50 G.P.M. "

Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level
measured from well top to water level)

Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level
¢ of test ..
Baller test........cccccuunees gal./min. with.................... ft. drawdown after.................... hrs.
Artesian flow g.p.an. Date
Temperature of water................ Was a chemical analysis made? Yes (J No (J

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

ECY 050-1-20

WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

— RIEBE WELL DRILLING

b21

License No




APPENDIX H



Photograph 1. 1618 Rudkin
Road Site. Looking south
towards Yakima Transport
Service and Better All Auto
Sales and Transport
Facilities.

Photograph 2: Looking
e West- Industrial metal
B buildings.

Photograph 3: Looking
South- A office building.




Photograph 4: Condition of
tank from excavation #1.

Photograph 5: Condition of
tank from excavation #2.

Photograph 6: Looking
North- Location of



Photograph 7: Looking
} north- location of excavation
| #2.

Photograph 8: Looking

"| North- Shows proximity of
| the bottom sample RUC-

+ 0294-105 to the building
foundation.

Photograph 9: Looking
North- Shows proximity of
the bottom sample RUC-
0294-205 to the building
foundation




